

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Dam Maintenance & Concrete Spillway Repairs, Faulkton Dam\Redfield Lake\Jones Lake, Fau23Qa, Redf23Qa, Jone23Qa

Bid Opening Date: September 13, 2022, 3:00 PM CT

Faulkton Lake Dam				Street Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00				
1.01	Spall Repair	SF	250	\$28.00	\$7,000.00				
1.02	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	830	\$12.00	\$9,960.00				
1.03	Misc. Shaping/Grading	SY	1200	\$4.00	\$4,800.00				
1.04	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	1200	\$1.75	\$2,100.00				
1.05	Type II EC Blanket	SY	1200	\$3.75	\$4,500.00				
1.06	Clear/Grub/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00				
1.07	Temp Site Access: I/R	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00				
1.08	Dewater/Temp Cofferdam: I/R	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00				
1.09	Traffic Control Signs	Units	136	\$10.00	\$1,360.00				
1.10	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00				
FAULKTON LAKE TOTAL BASE BID					\$54,020.00				

ALTERNATES: Faulkton Lake Dam				Street Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
A1.00	Concrete Wing-Wall Removal	LS	1	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00				
A1.01	Class A45 C.I.P. Concrete	CY	40.3	\$2,445.00	\$98,533.50				
A1.02	Compacted Basecourse	Ton	30	\$97.50	\$2,925.00				
A1.03	4" Slotted SCH 80 PVC: F/I	LF	75	\$98.50	\$7,387.50				
A1.04	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00				
A1.05	Wing-Wall Dewatering	LS	1	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00				
FAULKTON LAKE TOTAL ALTERNATES					\$139,646.00				

FAULKTON LAKE TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATES					\$193,666.00				
--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--	--	--

Redfield Lake Dam				Street Construction							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00						
2.01	Spall Repair	SF	100	\$28.00	\$2,800.00						
2.02	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	750	\$12.00	\$9,000.00						
2.03	Salv. Concrete Removal/Disposal	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00						
2.04	Misc. Shaping/Grading	SY	370	\$4.00	\$1,480.00						
2.05	Class B Riprap	Ton	370	\$97.50	\$36,075.00						
2.06	Type II Drainage Fabric	SY	370	\$3.50	\$1,295.00						
2.07	Ordinary Shaping/Grading	SY	960	\$4.00	\$3,840.00						
2.08	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	960	\$1.75	\$1,680.00						
2.09	Type II EC Blanket	SY	960	\$3.75	\$3,600.00						
2.10	Clearing/Grubbing/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00						
2.11	Temp Site Access: I/R	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00						
2.12	Dewatering/Temp Cofferdam: I/R	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00						
2.13	Traffic Control Signs	Units	162	\$10.00	\$1,620.00						
2.14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00						
REDFIELD LAKE TOTAL BASE BID					\$84,190.00						

Jones Lake Dam				Street Construction							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
3.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00						
3.01	Spall Repair	SF	250	\$28.00	\$7,000.00						
3.02	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	1005	\$12.00	\$12,060.00						
3.03	Class B Riprap	Ton	835	\$97.50	\$81,412.50						
3.04	Type II Drainage Fabric	SY	835	\$3.50	\$2,922.50						

3.05	Ordinary Shaping/Grading	SY	830	\$4.00	\$3,320.00					
3.06	Misc. Shaping/Grading	SY	1565	\$4.00	\$6,260.00					
3.07	Imported Topsoil	CY	37	\$97.50	\$3,607.50					
3.08	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	350	\$1.75	\$612.50					
3.09	Type II EC Blanket	SY	350	\$3.75	\$1,312.50					
3.10	Clear/Grub/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00					
3.11	Temp Site Access: I/R	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00					
3.12	Dewater/Temp Cofferd Dam: I/R	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00					
3.13	Traffic Control Signs	Units	162	\$10.00	\$1,620.00					
3.14	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00					
JONES LAKE TOTAL BASE BID					\$135,827.50					
FAULKTON/REDFIELD/JONES LAKE TOTAL BASE BID					\$413,683.50					